| Operation=

£ DaninnA

ROBERITU K= = i

! Reference
Republic of the Philippines 3 /TI1-16
DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS AND HIq | moer: e
OFFICE OF THE SECRETAR ' '
Project ID: 337 c
g j . P00733205VS !

MEMORANDUM :

FOR

: ROBERTO R. BERNARDO, CESO 1
Undersecretary for Reglonal Operations
In NCR, Reglons 111, IV-A, 1v-B, V, VI, VII and VIII

E:Ssga:\; Ega;:iuraoﬁ to the hereln memorandum dated 4 May 2023 of DPWH Regional Director EDGAR B, TABACON,
f Region VIII, endorsing the request for the approval of the Modification of Raulito F. Yangzon,

OIC-District Engineer, Samar 1% District i i
" Engineering Office, f er FY
2023 General Appropriation Act (GAAY, to wit; L] o Calbayog City, Samar, of the project und

As per GAA/Original |

As Modified B

Project Description

UACS No.: 300215103418000
Project ID: PO0733205VS

Convergence and Special Support Prograrm Convergence and Special Support Program
Sustainable Infrastructure Projects Alleviating Gaps sustainable Infrastructure Projects Alleviating Gaps (SIPAG) - Access
(SIPAG) - Access Roads and/for B]ndces from megNatiunpal Roads and/or Bridges from (he National Roadfs leading to Major/

Ress Jeachis o PGB i Dbl lcer:| Streteslc pubic Bulklings/ Factes
aciities

Construction of Road Phase 1, Brgy. Curry — Agrufacion to Construction of Road Phase 1, Brgy. Curry — Agrufacion to Brgy.

| Bray. Jolaczo — Camperito, Sta, Margarita, Samar Jolacao — Camperito, Sta. Margarita, Samar
gvh‘!sical Target UnitCost [ Allocation Physical Target Unit Cost Estimated Cost
Vi-
Construction of B 9 : CW1-Construction i
e re R 12,590401.03/ | 749,000,000 | of Gravel Road: 87769196229 | @30,£32173.33
3.89 Lane Km 3.89 Lane Km & ﬂm. 4 M .
CW2- Construction | e [
of Road Slope
Protection » S:h‘i";‘:ﬁzf" 2 18,777,826.67
Structure; 1,955.00
Square meters
EAD | R1,000,000 EAD £ 1,000,000
Total: | R 50,000,000 Total: | £50,000,000
Justifications:

1.Change of type of work (from construction of concrete road to construction of gravel road) and additional project
component (CW2) suitable to the actual activities necessary for the project implementation covering a tofal length of 1,945
Km (2 Lanes) in order to enhance accessibility and improve the safety of the travelling public.

2. Based on the plan and the actual site condition, the scope of work involves road opening (3.89 Lane Km) with a total
width of 6.1 meters, Including sicpe protection works (grouted riprap), In which the unit cost of P 7,769,196.229 per Lane
Km for CW1 and P 9,605.02643 per Square meter for CW2 were arrived with the corresponding physical target of 3.89 Lane

Km and 1,955 Square meters, respectively, copy attached Is Cartificate of Reasonableness of Cost Estimate for your reference
and guidance.

3, Attached are the following supporting documents: Form, for Evaluation of Modification Request (2023, V1.0); BP 202;
Certificate of Availability of Funds; Approved Program of Works: Plan; Geotagged Photos; Certificate of Reasonableness of
Cost Estimate; and Locatior Map

Based on our evaluation, the submitted request for madification of the said project is found in order, Hence, the said
request is hesgby recommended for the Undersecretary’s consideration and approval.

ERIE A.\AYAPANA
Assjstant Becretary for Regional Operations
In NCR, R&gion 11T, IV-A, IV-B, V, VI, VII and VIII

MARIA CATALINA E. CABRAL, Ph.D., CESO 1
Undersecretary for Blanning and
public-Private Partnership Service

APPROVED/DISAPPROVED:

i

§ -
i

ROBERTO R. BERNARDO, CESO I
Undersecretary for Regional Operations
In NCR, Regions 111, 1V-A, TV-B, V, VI, VII and VIII

2.6 ACC/BCL/EAA/RRB

|

.=y

NCR] Regions 11 T S

»u




